

HB0947/573990/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 947

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike beginning with “Delegates” down through “Sophocleus” and substitute “Anne Arundel County Delegation”; in lines 3, 4, and 5, in each instance, strike “CBWT” and substitute “BWST”; in line 3, strike “cordial, beer, and wine” and substitute “beer, wine and spirits”; and in line 8, after “consumption;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 4, 18, and 20, in each instance, strike “CBWT” and substitute “BWST”; in line 9, strike “CBWT OR”; in the same line, strike the colon and substitute “\$150.”; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

“(3) THE ANNUAL FEE FOR A CLASS BWST LICENSE IS \$500.”;

in line 23, strike “CORDIALS” and substitute “LIQUOR”; in line 24, strike “OF LIQUOR”; in the same line, strike “GIVEN BRAND” and substitute “OF ANY OF FIVE BRANDS”; and in line 25, after “PERSON” insert “PER DAY”.

On page 2, in lines 18 and 20, and on page 3 in line 1, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 5, after “2010.” insert “It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of June 30, 2013, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.